4KEES-VGS40
Complete Units
Ordering Information
Example: EES-VGS40QF1X84U4KZPAS2 EES-VGS40Q LED Garage Square
1X40=40w
1X60=60w
1X84=84w
Z=Bronze
C=Custom
(Consult Factory)
NM=Easy-Hang Bracket Only
T=Trunnion*
PA=Pendant*
*Mounting Shipped Separately
Model CCTWattage Color MountingOptics Options
SF=Single Fuse (120-277V Only)
DF=Double Fuse (120-277V Only)
SP=Surge Protection
S2=Microwave Sensor with Dimming for Mounting Heights of 8 to 40' (120-277V Only)
S4=Microwave On/Off Motion Sensor for Mounting Heights of 8' to 19', (120-277V Only)
BU=Battery Backup, 90 Minutes
Housing:
Die Cast Aluminum Housing, ½" Coin Plugs with
O-rings for Conduit or External Sensor. Built-in
Sensor Housing with Color-Matched UV-Stabilized
Polycarbonate Cover.
Listing & Ratings:
CSA: Listed for Wet Locations, ANSI/UL 1598, 8750.
IP66 Sealed LED Compartment.
Finish:
Textured Architectural Bronze Powdercoat Finish
Over a Chromate Conversion Coating. Custom
Colors Available Upon Request.
Lens:
Molded UV-Stabilized Polycarbonate Lens Optically
Designed for Garage Lighting Applications.
Mounting Options:
Surface Mount Model (NM) Includes Easy-Hang
Bracket Allowing One-Person Installation, Fits
Standard 4" Electrical Box. Adjustable Height
Trunnion (T) and Pendant (PA) Models are Shipped
Ready For Field Installation of the Mount. Mounts are
Shipped in a Separate Carton.
LED:
High Bin with Aluminum
Boards
Wattage:
40w Array: 37w, System:
40w;(Up to 100w HID
Equivalent) 60w Array: 53w,
System: 60w;(Up to 175w
HID Equivalent) 84w Array:
74w, System: 84w;(Up to
175w HID Equivalent)
Driver:
Electronic Driver, 120-277V, 50/60Hz or 347-480V, 50/60Hz;
Less Than 20% THD and PF>0.90. Standard Internal Surge
Protection 6kV. 0-10V Dimming Standard for a Dimming
Range of 100% to 10%; Dimming Source Current is 150
Microamps.
Controls:
Fixtures Ordered with Factory-Installed Photocell or Motion
Sensor Controls are Internally Wired for Switching and/or
1-10V Dimming Within the Housing. Remote Direct Wired
Interface of 1-10V Dimming is Not Implied and May Not Be
Available, Please Consult Factory. Fixtures are Tested with